
Wyoming Cowboys

Wyoming Combined Team Statistics (as of Nov 28, 2015)

All games

Date Opponent Score Att.

Sep 05, 2015 NORTH DAKOTA  L 13-24 23669

Sep 12, 2015 EASTERN MICHIGAN  L 29-48 19112

Sep 19, 2015 at Washington State  L 14-31 31105

* Sep 26, 2015 NEW MEXICO LOBOS  L 28-38 18723

Oct 03, 2015 at Appalachian State  L 13-31 19345

* Oct 10, 2015 at Air Force  L 17-31 22023

* Oct 17, 2015 NEVADA WOLF PACK W 28-21 17026

* Oct 24, 2015 at Boise State  L 14-34 31946

* Oct 30, 2015 at Utah State  L 27-58 20964

* Nov 07, 2015 COLORADO STATE  L 7-26 18682

* Nov 14, 2015 at San Diego State  L 3-38 36688

* Nov 28, 2015 UNLV REBELS W 35-28 11149

Rushing gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

HILL, Brian 12 281 1681 50 1631 5.8 6 72 135.9

SMITH, Nick  5 45 197 40 157 3.5 2 20 31.4

WICK, Shaun  4 43 128 31 97 2.3 1 24 24.2

TAPSCOTT, Josh  8 17 92 6 86 5.1 0 30 10.8

OVERSTREET, K. 12 16 84 0 84 5.2 1 16 7.0

EVANS, Nico 10 14 59 3 56 4.0 0 17 5.6

GENTRY, Tanner  7 5 48 0 48 9.6 0 15 6.9

ALLEN, Josh  2 3 40 0 40 13.3 0 24 20.0

BERGER, Justin  7 1 8 0 8 8.0 1 8 1.1

MURPHY, Justice 11 2 6 0 6 3.0 1 5 0.5

Total 12 478 2425 344 2081 4.4 12 72 173.4

Opponents 12 512 2927 225 2702 5.3 28 74 225.2

Passing gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

COFFMAN, C.  9 147.42 152-241-10 63.1 1951 18 92 216.8

SMITH, Nick  5 86.97 27-60-1 45.0 245 2 25 49.0

ALLEN, Josh  2 138.07 4-6-0 66.7 51 0 19 25.5

TEAM  6 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Total 12 134.98 183-308-11 59.4 2247 20 92 187.2

Opponents 12 161.43 186-279-5 66.7 2363 23 64 196.9

Receiving gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

MAULHARDT, Jake 12 57 653 11.5 8 42 54.4

GENTRY, Tanner  7 37 678 18.3 4 92 96.9

HOLLISTER, J. 12 26 355 13.7 3 64 29.6

HILL, Brian 12 20 132 6.6 0 21 11.0

PRICE, James 12 12 143 11.9 1 35 11.9

PARKER, Joseph 12 7 68 9.7 0 16 5.7

WICK, Shaun  4 5 49 9.8 1 20 12.2

MAYFIELD, Tyree 12 4 21 5.2 1 12 1.8

OVERSTREET, K. 12 3 33 11.0 0 21 2.8

HARSHMAN, Josh 11 2 39 19.5 1 26 3.5

BERGER, Justin  7 2 35 17.5 0 22 5.0

TAPSCOTT, Josh  8 2 10 5.0 1 8 1.2

MONTGOMERY, T.  8 2 6 3.0 0 4 0.8

VAN MAANEN, D. 12 2 4 2.0 0 4 0.3

MURPHY, Justice 11 1 17 17.0 0 17 1.5

Total 12 183 2247 12.3 20 92 187.2

Opponents 12 186 2363 12.7 23 64 196.9

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk

BAILEY, Tristan 2-8 25.0 0-0 0-0 1-4 1-4 0-0 41 1

PAT

Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts

MAULHARDT, Jake 8 - - - - - - - 48

HILL, Brian 6 - - - - - - - 36

BAILEY, Tristan - 2-8 28-31 - - - - - 34

GENTRY, Tanner 4 - - - - - - - 24

HOLLISTER, J. 3 - - - - - - - 18

SMITH, Nick 2 - - 1-1 - - - - 14

WICK, Shaun 2 - - - - - - - 12

BERGER, Justin 1 - - - - - - - 6

OVERSTREET, K. 1 - - - - - - - 6

MAYFIELD, Tyree 1 - - - - - - - 6

PRICE, James 1 - - - - - - - 6

MURPHY, Justice 1 - - - - - - - 6

TAPSCOTT, Josh 1 - - - - - - - 6

HARSHMAN, Josh 1 - - - - - - - 6

Total 32 2-8 28-31 1-1 - - - - 228

Opponents 53 13-18 51-53 - - - - - 408

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total

Wyoming 28 80 43 77 0 228

Opponents 125 116 65 102 0 408

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral

All games 2-10 2-4 0-6 0-0

Conference 2-6 2-2 0-4 0-0

Non-Conference 0-4 0-2 0-2 0-0

Team Statistics WY OPP

FIRST DOWNS 237 261

  R u s h i n g 119 137

  P a s s i n g 95 103

  P e n a l t y 23 21

RUSHING YARDAGE 2081 2702

  Rushing Attempts 478 512

  Average Per Rush 4.4 5.3

  Average Per Game 173.4 225.2

  TDs Rushing 12 28

PASSING YARDAGE 2247 2363

  C o m p - A t t - I n t 183-308-11 186-279-5

  Average Per Pass 7.3 8.5

  Average Per Catch 12.3 12.7

  Average Per Game 187.2 196.9

  TDs Passing 20 23

TOTAL OFFENSE 4328 5065

  Average Per Play 5.5 6.4

  Average Per Game 360.7 422.1

KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 33-776 24-511

PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 14-105 21-97

INT RETURNS: #-Yards 5-32 11-250

FUMBLES-LOST 17-10 9-5

PENALTIES-Yards 75-681 58-600

PUNTS-AVG 68-41.2 48-44.7

TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  3 0 : 1 4  2 9 : 4 6

3RD-DOWN Conversions 52/156 68/149

4TH-DOWN Conversions 14/23 7/13

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg

EPPS, Marcus 2 27 13.5 0 19

PRIESTER,Robert 1 0 0.0 0 0

WINGARD, Andrew 1 0 0.0 0 0

KAMANA, Tim 1 5 5.0 0 5

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk

WOOD, Ethan 67 2800 41.8 67 4 9 19 12 1

TEAM 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg

GENTRY, Tanner 7 73 10.4 0 24

MAY, D.J. 4 20 5.0 0 10

WINGARD, Andrew 3 12 4.0 0 16

Total 14 105 7.5 0 24

Opponents 21 97 4.6 1 20

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg

MAY, D.J. 24 630 26.2 0 49

GENTRY, Tanner 2 15 7.5 0 15

VAN MAANEN, D. 2 35 17.5 0 19

OVERSTREET, K. 2 51 25.5 0 26

EVANS, Nico 2 21 10.5 0 9

MURPHY, Justice 1 24 24.0 0 24

Total 33 776 23.5 0 49

Opponents 24 511 21.3 0 37

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g

HILL, Brian 12 1631 132 0 0 0 1763 146.9

GENTRY, Tanne 7 48 678 73 15 0 814 116.3

MAULHARDT, Ja 12 0 653 0 0 0 653 54.4

MAY, D.J. 11 0 0 20 630 0 650 59.1

HOLLISTER, J. 12 0 355 0 0 0 355 29.6

Total 12 2081 2247 105 776 32 5241 436.8

Opponents 12 2702 2363 97 511 250 5923 493.6

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g

COFFMAN, C. 9 286 -118 1951 1833 203.7

HILL, Brian 12 281 1631 0 1631 135.9

SMITH, Nick 5 105 157 245 402 80.4

WICK, Shaun 4 43 97 0 97 24.2

ALLEN, Josh 2 9 40 51 91 45.5

Total 12 786 2081 2247 4328 360.7

Opponents 12 791 2702 2363 5065 422.1

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Defensive Leaders gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

28 WINGARD, Andrew 12 83 39 122 7.0-18 . 1-0 2 1 . 1 . .

45 WACHA, Lucas 11 46 50 96 6.0-18 . . . 1 . 1 . .

35 EPPS, Marcus 11 59 24 83 2.0-5 . 2-27 4 . . 1 . .

7 MAY, D.J. 11 42 27 69 4.5-22 1.0-18 . 10 . 1-0 . . .

55 YARBROUGH,Eddie 12 30 32 62 10.5-49 7.0-41 . 1 . 1-0 1 1 .

Total 12 478 346 824 52-167 10-69 5-32 30 2 5-5 6 2 .

Opponents 12 454 362 816 76-346 31-234 11-250 41 4 10-0 7 2 .



Wyoming Cowboys

Wyoming Overall Team Statistics (as of Nov 28, 2015)

All games

Team Statistics WY OPP

SCORING 228 408

  Points Per Game 19.0 34.0

  Points Off Turnovers 10 75

FIRST DOWNS 237 261

  R u s h i n g 119 137

  P a s s i n g 95 103

  P e n a l t y 23 21

RUSHING YARDAGE 2081 2702

  Yards gained rushing 2425 2927

  Yards lost rushing 344 225

  Rushing Attempts 478 512

  Average Per Rush 4.4 5.3

  Average Per Game 173.4 225.2

  TDs Rushing 12 28

PASSING YARDAGE 2247 2363

  C o m p - A t t - I n t 183-308-11 186-279-5

  Average Per Pass 7.3 8.5

  Average Per Catch 12.3 12.7

  Average Per Game 187.2 196.9

  TDs Passing 20 23

TOTAL OFFENSE 4328 5065

  Total Plays 786 791

  Average Per Play 5.5 6.4

  Average Per Game 360.7 422.1

KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 33-776 24-511

PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 14-105 21-97

INT RETURNS: #-Yards 5-32 11-250

KICK RETURN AVERAGE 23.5 21.3

PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 7.5 4.6

INT RETURN AVERAGE 6.4 22.7

FUMBLES-LOST 17-10 9-5

PENALTIES-Yards 75-681 58-600

  Average Per Game 56.8 50.0

PUNTS-Yards 68-2800 48-2146

  Average Per Punt 41.2 44.7

  Net punt average 38.6 41.3

KICKOFFS-Yards 44-2721 77-4838

  Average Per Kick 61.8 62.8

  Net kick average 41.1 40.1

TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  3 0 : 1 4  2 9 : 4 6

3RD-DOWN Conversions 52/156 68/149

  3rd-Down Pct 33% 46%

4TH-DOWN Conversions 14/23 7/13

  4th-Down Pct 61% 54%

SACKS BY-Yards 10-69 31-234

MISC YARDS 0 0

TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 32 53

FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 2-8 13-18

ON-SIDE KICKS 1-3 1-1

RED-ZONE SCORES (24-39) 62% (42-47) 89%

RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS (22-39) 56% (35-47) 74%

PAT-ATTEMPTS (28-31) 90% (51-53) 96%

ATTENDANCE 108361 162071

  Games/Avg Per Game 6/18060 6/27012

  Neutral Site Games 0/0

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total

Wyoming 28 80 43 77 0 228

Opponents 125 116 65 102 0 408



Wyoming Cowboys

Wyoming Overall Individual Statistics (as of Nov 28, 2015)

All games

Rushing gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

HILL, Brian 12 281 1681 50 1631 5.8 6 72 135.9

SMITH, Nick  5 45 197 40 157 3.5 2 20 31.4

WICK, Shaun  4 43 128 31 97 2.3 1 24 24.2

TAPSCOTT, Josh  8 17 92 6 86 5.1 0 30 10.8

OVERSTREET, K. 12 16 84 0 84 5.2 1 16 7.0

EVANS, Nico 10 14 59 3 56 4.0 0 17 5.6

GENTRY, Tanner  7 5 48 0 48 9.6 0 15 6.9

ALLEN, Josh  2 3 40 0 40 13.3 0 24 20.0

BERGER, Justin  7 1 8 0 8 8.0 1 8 1.1

MURPHY, Justice 11 2 6 0 6 3.0 1 5 0.5

PARKER, Joseph 12 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0

TEAM  6 5 0 14 -14 -2.8 0 0 -2.3

COFFMAN, C.  9 45 82 200 -118 -2.6 0 18 -13.1

Total 12 478 2425 344 2081 4.4 12 72 173.4

Opponents 12 512 2927 225 2702 5.3 28 74 225.2

Passing gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

COFFMAN, C.  9 147.42 152-241-10 63.1 1951 18 92 216.8

SMITH, Nick  5 86.97 27-60-1 45.0 245 2 25 49.0

ALLEN, Josh  2 138.07 4-6-0 66.7 51 0 19 25.5

TEAM  6 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Total 12 134.98 183-308-11 59.4 2247 20 92 187.2

Opponents 12 161.43 186-279-5 66.7 2363 23 64 196.9

Receiving gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

MAULHARDT, Jake 12 57 653 11.5 8 42 54.4

GENTRY, Tanner  7 37 678 18.3 4 92 96.9

HOLLISTER, J. 12 26 355 13.7 3 64 29.6

HILL, Brian 12 20 132 6.6 0 21 11.0

PRICE, James 12 12 143 11.9 1 35 11.9

PARKER, Joseph 12 7 68 9.7 0 16 5.7

WICK, Shaun  4 5 49 9.8 1 20 12.2

MAYFIELD, Tyree 12 4 21 5.2 1 12 1.8

OVERSTREET, K. 12 3 33 11.0 0 21 2.8

HARSHMAN, Josh 11 2 39 19.5 1 26 3.5

BERGER, Justin  7 2 35 17.5 0 22 5.0

TAPSCOTT, Josh  8 2 10 5.0 1 8 1.2

MONTGOMERY, T.  8 2 6 3.0 0 4 0.8

VAN MAANEN, D. 12 2 4 2.0 0 4 0.3

MURPHY, Justice 11 1 17 17.0 0 17 1.5

EVANS, Nico 10 1 4 4.0 0 4 0.4

Total 12 183 2247 12.3 20 92 187.2

Opponents 12 186 2363 12.7 23 64 196.9

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg

GENTRY, Tanner 7 73 10.4 0 24

MAY, D.J. 4 20 5.0 0 10

WINGARD, Andrew 3 12 4.0 0 16

Total 14 105 7.5 0 24

Opponents 21 97 4.6 1 20

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg

EPPS, Marcus 2 27 13.5 0 19

WINGARD, Andrew 1 0 0.0 0 0

KAMANA, Tim 1 5 5.0 0 5

PRIESTER,Robert 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 5 32 6.4 0 19

Opponents 11 250 22.7 1 91

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg

MAY, D.J. 24 630 26.2 0 49

EVANS, Nico 2 21 10.5 0 9

GENTRY, Tanner 2 15 7.5 0 15

VAN MAANEN, D. 2 35 17.5 0 19

OVERSTREET, K. 2 51 25.5 0 26

MURPHY, Justice 1 24 24.0 0 24

Total 33 776 23.5 0 49

Opponents 24 511 21.3 0 37

Fumble Returns no. yds avg td lg

MAY, D.J. 1 0 0.0 0 0

PRIESTER,Robert 1 5 5.0 0 5

Total 2 5 2.5 0 5

Opponents 0 0 0.0 0 0



Wyoming Cowboys

Wyoming Overall Individual Statistics (as of Nov 28, 2015)

All games

PAT

Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts

MAULHARDT, Jake 8 - - - - - - - 48

HILL, Brian 6 - - - - - - - 36

BAILEY, Tristan - 2-8 28-31 - - - - - 34

GENTRY, Tanner 4 - - - - - - - 24

HOLLISTER, J. 3 - - - - - - - 18

SMITH, Nick 2 - - 1-1 - - - - 14

WICK, Shaun 2 - - - - - - - 12

BERGER, Justin 1 - - - - - - - 6

PRICE, James 1 - - - - - - - 6

TAPSCOTT, Josh 1 - - - - - - - 6

MAYFIELD, Tyree 1 - - - - - - - 6

OVERSTREET, K. 1 - - - - - - - 6

MURPHY, Justice 1 - - - - - - - 6

HARSHMAN, Josh 1 - - - - - - - 6

Total 32 2-8 28-31 1-1 - - - - 228

Opponents 53 13-18 51-53 - - - - - 408

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g

COFFMAN, C. 9 286 -118 1951 1833 203.7

HILL, Brian 12 281 1631 0 1631 135.9

SMITH, Nick 5 105 157 245 402 80.4

WICK, Shaun 4 43 97 0 97 24.2

ALLEN, Josh 2 9 40 51 91 45.5

TAPSCOTT, Josh 8 17 86 0 86 10.8

OVERSTREET, K. 12 16 84 0 84 7.0

EVANS, Nico 10 14 56 0 56 5.6

GENTRY, Tanner 7 5 48 0 48 6.9

BERGER, Justin 7 1 8 0 8 1.1

MURPHY, Justice 11 2 6 0 6 0.5

TEAM 6 6 -14 0 -14 -2.3

Total 12 786 2081 2247 4328 360.7

Opponents 12 791 2702 2363 5065 422.1

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk

BAILEY, Tristan 2-8 25.0 0-0 0-0 1-4 1-4 0-0 41 1

FG Sequence Wyoming Opponents

North Dakota - 24,(45)

Eastern Michigan 42,43 (39),(41)

Washington State 38 (22)

New Mexico Lobos - (22)

Appalachian State 40 (51)

Air Force (41) 47,(49)

Nevada Wolf Pack 39,35 52

Boise State - (39),(28)

Utah State - (22)

Colorado State - (33),(31)

San Diego State (31) (26)

UNLV Rebels - 36,35

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk

WOOD, Ethan 67 2800 41.8 67 4 9 19 12 1

TEAM 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 68 2800 41.2 67 4 9 19 12 1

Opponents 48 2146 44.7 67 3 12 21 15 0

Kickoffs no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln

WOOD, Ethan 43 2683 62.4 16 3

THORNTON, Tom 1 38 38.0 0 1

Total 44 2721 61.8 16 4 21.3 41.1 23

Opponents 77 4838 62.8 39 4 23.5 40.1 24



Wyoming Cowboys

Wyoming Overall Individual Statistics (as of Nov 28, 2015)

All games

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g

HILL, Brian 12 1631 132 0 0 0 1763 146.9

GENTRY, Tann 7 48 678 73 15 0 814 116.3

MAULHARDT, J 12 0 653 0 0 0 653 54.4

MAY, D.J. 11 0 0 20 630 0 650 59.1

HOLLISTER, J. 12 0 355 0 0 0 355 29.6

O V E R S T R E E T , 12 84 33 0 51 0 168 14.0

SMITH, Nick 5 157 0 0 0 0 157 31.4

WICK, Shaun 4 97 49 0 0 0 146 36.5

PRICE, James 12 0 143 0 0 0 143 11.9

TAPSCOTT, Jos 8 86 10 0 0 0 96 12.0

EVANS, Nico 10 56 4 0 21 0 81 8.1

PARKER, Josep 12 0 68 0 0 0 68 5.7

MURPHY, Justic 11 6 17 0 24 0 47 4.3

BERGER, Justin 7 8 35 0 0 0 43 6.1

ALLEN, Josh 2 40 0 0 0 0 40 20.0

VAN MAANEN, 12 0 4 0 35 0 39 3.2

HARSHMAN, Jo 11 0 39 0 0 0 39 3.5

EPPS, Marcus 11 0 0 0 0 27 27 2.5

MAYFIELD, Tyr 12 0 21 0 0 0 21 1.8

WINGARD, Andr 12 0 0 12 0 0 12 1.0

MONTGOMERY 8 0 6 0 0 0 6 0.8

KAMANA, Tim 12 0 0 0 0 5 5 0.4

TEAM 6 -14 0 0 0 0 -14 -2.3

COFFMAN, C. 9 -118 0 0 0 0 -118 -13.1

Total 12 2081 2247 105 776 32 5241 436.8

Opponents 12 2702 2363 97 511 250 5923 493.6



Wyoming Cowboys

Wyoming Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Nov 28, 2015)

All games

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

# Defensive Leaders gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

28 WINGARD, Andrew 12 83 39 122 7.0-18 . 1-0 2 1 . 1 . .

45 WACHA, Lucas 11 46 50 96 6.0-18 . . . 1 . 1 . .

35 EPPS, Marcus 11 59 24 83 2.0-5 . 2-27 4 . . 1 . .

7 MAY, D.J. 11 42 27 69 4.5-22 1.0-18 . 10 . 1-0 . . .

55 YARBROUGH,Eddie 12 30 32 62 10.5-49 7.0-41 . 1 . 1-0 1 1 .

2D PRIESTER,Robert 11 36 14 50 2.0-2 . 1-0 3 . 1-5 1 . .

91 GRANDERSON, C. 12 21 15 36 6.0-18 1.0-5 . . . . . . .

11 NZEOCHA, Eric 11 20 15 35 1.0-1 . . 1 . . 1 . .

1 HULL, Antonio 12 18 15 33 . . . 6 . 1-0 . . .

34 HALA'API'API,S. 12 18 13 31 4.5-9 . . . . . . . .

23 KAMANA, Tim 12 16 15 31 1.0-4 . 1-5 1 . . . . .

96 MALAUULU, S. 12 9 10 19 0.5-1 . . . . . . . .

31 POWNELL,Jr., C. 11 10 8 18 . . . . . . . . .

26 JENNINGS, C.J. 10 14 4 18 . . . 1 . . . . .

90 OLIVE, Uso 12 2 15 17 1.5-2 . . . . . . 1 .

10 PILAPIL, Adam 11 5 8 13 . . . . . . . . .

87 CAIN, Conner 11 4 8 12 1.5-2 . . . . . . . .

57 APPLEBY, Chase 7 5 6 11 0.5-2 . . . . . . . .

19 MAKRANSKY, A. 8 6 4 10 1.0-3 . . 1 . . . . .

5 FINLEY, Tyran 6 8 2 10 1.0-4 . . . . . . . .

36 TUTEIN, Will 11 3 5 8 . . . . . . . . .

22 EVANS, Nico 10 4 3 7 . . . . . . . . .

42 PROSSER, Kevin 12 4 2 6 1.0-5 1.0-5 . . . . . . .

44 MCKENNA, Devin 4 1 5 6 0.5-2 . . . . . . . .

98 FIELDS, Dalton 12 2 2 4 . . . . . . . . .

29 OVERSTREET, K. 12 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .

50 BACH, Luis 7 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .

47 FAAIU, Tavita 2 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .

85 MAYFIELD, Tyree 12 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .

9 IRVING, C. 6 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

63 KIELY, Rafe 12 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

73 ROULLIER, Chase 12 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

72 WALLACE, Zach 12 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

20 MURPHY, Justice 11 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

3 PARKER, Joseph 12 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

TM TEAM 6 1 . 1 . . . . . 1-0 . . .

8 HILL, Brian 12 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

Total 12 478 346 824 52-167 10-69 5-32 30 2 5-5 6 2 .

Opponents 12 454 362 816 76-346 31-234 11-250 41 4 10-0 7 2 .



Wyoming Cowboys

Wyoming Team Game-by-Game (as of Nov 28, 2015)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot

Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

Sep 05 NORTH DAKOTA 19 29 0 9 20 301 2 92 20-39-0 301 2 92 3 68 0 47 2 29 0 24 330

Sep 12 EASTERN MICHIGAN 58 430 4 65 6 32 0 19 6-17-0 32 0 19 0 0 0 0 3 25 0 19 462

Sep 19 at Washington State 40 113 0 31 25 296 2 45 25-36-1 296 2 45 5 137 0 38 1 7 0 7 409

Sep 26 NEW MEXICO LOBOS 30 42 0 17 30 366 4 37 30-42-2 366 4 37 0 0 0 0 1 9 0 9 408

Oct 03 at Appalachian State 51 218 1 28 14 155 1 43 14-19-1 155 1 43 4 106 0 49 2 9 0 10 373

Oct 10 at Air Force 35 115 0 24 15 192 2 44 15-29-2 192 2 44 1 25 0 25 1 2 0 2 307

Oct 17 NEVADA WOLF PACK 51 272 1 33 18 213 3 46 18-20-0 213 3 46 2 28 0 19 1 12 0 12 485

Oct 24 at Boise State 33 110 1 20 12 123 1 25 12-21-1 123 1 25 4 80 0 24 0 0 0 0 233

Oct 30 at Utah State 49 270 2 47 10 83 2 17 10-18-0 83 2 17 3 73 0 27 0 0 0 0 353

Nov 07 COLORADO STATE 34 130 1 16 10 109 0 22 10-21-1 109 0 22 2 43 0 26 1 16 0 16 239

Nov 14 at San Diego State 32 62 0 11 9 129 0 30 9-21-2 129 0 30 5 121 0 29 1 -3 0 0 191

Nov 28 UNLV REBELS 46 290 2 72 14 248 3 64 14-25-1 248 3 64 4 95 0 28 1 -1 0 0 538

Wyoming 478 2081 12 72 183 2247 20 92 183-308-11 2247 20 92 33 776 0 49 14 105 0 24 4328

Opponents 512 2702 28 74 186 2363 23 64 186-279-5 2363 23 64 24 511 0 37 21 97 1 20 5065

 Games: 12 •  Avg/rush: 4.4 •  Avg/catch: 12.3 •  Pass effic: 134.98 •  KR avg: 23.5 •  PR avg: 7.5 •  All purpose avg/game: 436.8 •  Total offense avg/gm: 360.7

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense blkd PAT Attempts off

Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf t/o pts

Sep 05 NORTH DAKOTA 36 50 86 5.0-16 1.0-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 13

Sep 12 EASTERN MICHIGAN 31 32 63 5.0-11 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3-3 1 0 0 0 29

Sep 19 at Washington State 44 20 64 7.0-31 3.0-21 0 0-0 1-19 0 3 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 14

Sep 26 NEW MEXICO LOBOS 40 12 52 3.0-9 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 4-4 0 0 0 0 28

Oct 03 at Appalachian State 28 16 44 4.0-8 0.0-0 0 0-0 1-8 2 2 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 13

Oct 10 at Air Force 43 28 71 5.0-10 0.0-0 1 1-0 1-0 0 1 0 2-2 0 0 0 3 17

Oct 17 NEVADA WOLF PACK 37 26 63 2.0-19 1.0-18 1 0-0 0-0 0 5 0 4-4 0 0 0 0 28

Oct 24 at Boise State 49 28 77 5.0-13 0.0-0 1 1-0 0-0 0 5 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 14

Oct 30 at Utah State 30 46 76 2.0-6 0.0-0 0 1-0 0-0 0 3 1 3-4 0 0 0 7 27

Nov 07 COLORADO STATE 47 36 83 6.0-11 1.0-5 0 0-0 1-0 0 0 1 1-1 0 0 0 0 7

Nov 14 at San Diego State 50 22 72 5.0-19 2.0-11 2 2-5 0-0 0 2 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 3

Nov 28 UNLV REBELS 43 30 73 3.0-14 2.0-13 1 0-0 1-5 0 6 0 5-5 0 0 0 0 35

Wyoming 478 346 824 52.0-167 10.0-69 6 5-5 5-32 2 30 2 28-31 1 0 0 10 228

Opponents 454 362 816 76.0-346 31.0-234 7 10-0 11-250 4 41 2 51-53 0 0 0 75 408

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs

Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

Sep 05 NORTH DAKOTA 7 333 47.6 55 0 2 1 3 1 0-0 0 0 3 189 63.0 2 1

Sep 12 EASTERN MICHIGAN 3 150 50.0 67 0 0 0 1 2 0-2 0 0 5 325 65.0 4 0

Sep 19 at Washington State 5 193 38.6 44 0 0 0 0 1 0-1 0 1 4 233 58.2 1 1

Sep 26 NEW MEXICO LOBOS 5 207 41.4 55 0 0 0 2 2 0-0 0 0 4 246 61.5 1 1

Oct 03 at Appalachian State 5 183 36.6 43 0 1 1 0 1 0-1 0 0 2 121 60.5 0 0

Oct 10 at Air Force 8 377 47.1 62 0 1 0 3 4 1-1 41 0 3 187 62.3 2 0

Oct 17 NEVADA WOLF PACK 3 147 49.0 50 0 0 1 1 2 0-2 0 0 5 318 63.6 3 0

Oct 24 at Boise State 7 267 38.1 50 0 0 1 1 2 0-0 0 0 3 192 64.0 1 0

Oct 30 at Utah State 6 186 31.0 47 1 0 1 0 1 0-0 0 0 5 298 59.6 1 1

Nov 07 COLORADO STATE 6 250 41.7 52 0 0 0 1 2 0-0 0 0 2 126 63.0 0 0

Nov 14 at San Diego State 7 256 36.6 47 0 0 1 0 1 1-1 31 0 2 123 61.5 0 0

Nov 28 UNLV REBELS 6 251 41.8 48 0 0 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 6 363 60.5 1 0

Wyoming 68 2800 41.2 67 1 4 9 12 19 2-8 41 1 44 2721 61.8 16 4

Opponents 48 2146 44.7 67 0 3 12 15 21 13-18 51 0 77 4838 62.8 39 4



Wyoming Cowboys

Wyoming Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Nov 28, 2015)

All games

OPPONENT STATISTICS

Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot

Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

Sep 05 NORTH DAKOTA 54 276 3 52 13 153 0 18 13-23-0 153 0 18 0 0 0 0 4 3 0 1 429

Sep 12 EASTERN MICHIGAN 37 176 3 74 18 330 3 64 18-25-0 330 3 64 1 15 0 15 1 2 0 2 506

Sep 19 at Washington State 20 75 2 36 37 303 2 35 37-45-1 303 2 35 2 47 0 30 1 14 0 14 378

Sep 26 NEW MEXICO LOBOS 47 302 4 56 5 107 1 64 5-8-0 107 1 64 2 45 0 30 0 0 0 0 409

Oct 03 at Appalachian State 34 249 2 59 3 65 1 38 3-12-1 65 1 38 2 47 0 36 0 0 0 0 314

Oct 10 at Air Force 58 299 3 46 5 80 1 56 5-10-1 80 1 56 1 24 0 24 1 6 0 6 379

Oct 17 NEVADA WOLF PACK 30 118 1 15 25 287 2 29 25-41-0 287 2 29 2 32 0 16 0 0 0 0 405

Oct 24 at Boise State 47 207 1 34 22 211 3 36 22-28-0 211 3 36 2 58 0 33 3 12 0 14 418

Oct 30 at Utah State 43 296 3 28 16 296 4 35 16-19-0 296 4 35 3 43 0 24 3 49 1 20 592

Nov 07 COLORADO STATE 55 228 3 18 11 120 0 22 11-15-1 120 0 22 2 33 0 28 3 5 0 8 348

Nov 14 at San Diego State 53 293 2 56 12 138 3 34 12-19-0 138 3 34 2 50 0 28 2 5 0 5 431

Nov 28 UNLV REBELS 34 183 1 24 19 273 3 38 19-34-1 273 3 38 5 117 0 37 3 1 0 6 456

Opponents 512 2702 28 74 186 2363 23 64 186-279-5 2363 23 64 24 511 0 37 21 97 1 20 5065

Wyoming 478 2081 12 72 183 2247 20 92 183-308-11 2247 20 92 33 776 0 49 14 105 0 24 4328

 Games: 12 •  Avg/rush: 5.3 •  Avg/catch: 12.7 •  Pass effic: 161.43 •  KR avg: 21.3 •  PR avg: 4.6 •  All purpose avg/game: 493.6 •  Total offense avg/gm: 422.1

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense blkd PAT Attempts off

Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf t/o pts

Sep 05 NORTH DAKOTA 25 22 47 4.0-21 2.0-19 0 0-0 0-0 0 7 0 3-3 0 0 0 0 24

Sep 12 EASTERN MICHIGAN 48 30 78 4.0-19 1.0-6 1 1-0 0-0 0 3 0 6-6 0 0 0 3 48

Sep 19 at Washington State 56 24 80 14.0-70 5.0-45 2 1-0 1-44 1 3 1 4-4 0 0 0 10 31

Sep 26 NEW MEXICO LOBOS 44 12 56 10.0-39 3.0-22 0 0-0 2-8 0 3 0 5-5 0 0 0 3 38

Oct 03 at Appalachian State 35 52 87 10.0-58 4.0-43 0 2-0 1-91 0 3 0 4-4 0 0 0 14 31

Oct 10 at Air Force 30 36 66 6.0-29 4.0-27 0 2-0 2-0 0 4 0 4-4 0 0 0 21 31

Oct 17 NEVADA WOLF PACK 48 32 80 0.0-0 0.0-0 1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3-3 0 0 0 0 21

Oct 24 at Boise State 34 22 56 6.0-26 3.0-18 0 0-0 1-45 0 3 0 4-4 0 0 0 7 34

Oct 30 at Utah State 23 58 81 4.0-12 1.0-7 0 0-0 0-0 3 4 1 7-8 0 0 0 0 58

Nov 07 COLORADO STATE 34 20 54 6.0-28 3.0-15 3 3-0 1-0 0 1 0 2-3 0 0 0 3 26

Nov 14 at San Diego State 34 20 54 10.0-37 5.0-32 0 1-0 2-20 0 5 0 5-5 0 0 0 14 38

Nov 28 UNLV REBELS 43 34 77 2.0-7 0.0-0 0 0-0 1-42 0 5 0 4-4 0 0 0 0 28

Opponents 454 362 816 76.0-346 31.0-234 7 10-0 11-250 4 41 2 51-53 0 0 0 75 408

Wyoming 478 346 824 52.0-167 10.0-69 6 5-5 5-32 2 30 2 28-31 1 0 0 10 228

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs

Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

Sep 05 NORTH DAKOTA 5 237 47.4 54 0 2 0 2 2 1-2 45 0 5 315 63.0 1 1

Sep 12 EASTERN MICHIGAN 3 160 53.3 54 0 0 0 3 2 2-2 41 0 8 520 65.0 8 0

Sep 19 at Washington State 5 225 45.0 50 0 0 1 1 3 1-1 22 0 6 384 64.0 1 0

Sep 26 NEW MEXICO LOBOS 5 198 39.6 58 0 0 2 1 2 1-1 22 0 7 440 62.9 7 0

Oct 03 at Appalachian State 5 202 40.4 58 0 0 0 1 2 1-1 51 0 6 310 51.7 0 1

Oct 10 at Air Force 6 267 44.5 54 0 0 2 1 2 1-2 49 0 6 390 65.0 5 0

Oct 17 NEVADA WOLF PACK 3 117 39.0 51 0 0 1 1 1 0-1 0 0 4 241 60.2 2 0

Oct 24 at Boise State 3 123 41.0 51 0 0 2 1 2 2-2 39 0 7 453 64.7 3 0

Oct 30 at Utah State 1 38 38.0 38 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 22 0 10 645 64.5 7 0

Nov 07 COLORADO STATE 5 246 49.2 67 0 0 3 1 2 2-2 33 0 6 388 64.7 4 0

Nov 14 at San Diego State 3 123 41.0 44 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 26 0 7 435 62.1 0 2

Nov 28 UNLV REBELS 4 210 52.5 61 0 1 1 3 3 0-2 0 0 5 317 63.4 1 0

Opponents 48 2146 44.7 67 0 3 12 15 21 13-18 51 0 77 4838 62.8 39 4

Wyoming 68 2800 41.2 67 1 4 9 12 19 2-8 41 1 44 2721 61.8 16 4



Wyoming Cowboys

Wyoming Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Nov 28, 2015)

All games

First Downs Rushing Passing Total Offense Return Turn-

Opponent Score Total Rush Pass Pen Number-Yards Comp-Att-Int Yards Plays-Yards Yards Overs

NORTH DAKOTA 13 - 24 14 / 23 2 / 12 11 / 8 1 / 3 19-29 / 54-276 20-39-0 / 13-23-0 301 / 153 58-330 / 77-429 97 / 3 0 / 0

EASTERN MICHIGAN 29 - 48 26 / 19 20 / 7 2 / 11 4 / 1 58-430 / 37-176 6-17-0 / 18-25-0 32 / 330 75-462 / 62-506 25 / 17 1 / 0

Washington State 14 - 31 22 / 19 11 / 4 10 / 14 1 / 1 40-113 / 20-75 25-36-1 / 37-45-1 296 / 303 76-409 / 65-378 163 / 105 2 / 1

NEW MEXICO LOBOS 28 - 38 26 / 15 5 / 12 16 / 3 5 / 0 30-42 / 47-302 30-42-2 / 5-8-0 366 / 107 72-408 / 55-409 9 / 53 2 / 0

Appalachian State 13 - 31 18 / 14 11 / 10 7 / 2 0 / 2 51-218 / 34-249 14-19-1 / 3-12-1 155 / 65 70-373 / 46-314 123 / 138 3 / 1

Air Force 17 - 31 19 / 16 9 / 14 8 / 2 2 / 0 35-115 / 58-299 15-29-2 / 5-10-1 192 / 80 64-307 / 68-379 27 / 30 4 / 2

NEVADA WOLF PACK 28 - 21 25 / 27 15 / 10 9 / 15 1 / 2 51-272 / 30-118 18-20-0 / 25-41-0 213 / 287 71-485 / 71-405 40 / 32 0 / 0

Boise State 14 - 34 16 / 24 6 / 12 6 / 11 4 / 1 33-110 / 47-207 12-21-1 / 22-28-0 123 / 211 54-233 / 75-418 80 / 115 1 / 1

Utah State 27 - 58 22 / 34 14 / 18 7 / 13 1 / 3 49-270 / 43-296 10-18-0 / 16-19-0 83 / 296 67-353 / 62-592 73 / 92 0 / 1

COLORADO STATE 7 - 26 14 / 22 7 / 12 6 / 7 1 / 3 34-130 / 55-228 10-21-1 / 11-15-1 109 / 120 55-239 / 70-348 59 / 38 4 / 1

San Diego State 3 - 38 12 / 25 5 / 17 5 / 4 2 / 4 32-62 / 53-293 9-21-2 / 12-19-0 129 / 138 53-191 / 72-431 123 / 75 3 / 2

UNLV REBELS 35 - 28 23 / 23 14 / 9 8 / 13 1 / 1 46-290 / 34-183 14-25-1 / 19-34-1 248 / 273 71-538 / 68-456 99 / 160 1 / 1

Totals 228 - 408 237 / 261 119 / 137 95 / 103 23 / 21 478-2081 / 512-2702 183-308-11 / 186-279-5 2247 / 2363 786-4328 / 791-5065 918 / 858 21 / 10

3rd Down 4th Down Time of TOP Avg Avg Avg Punting Penalties

Opponent Conversions Conversions Possession Margin Yds/Rush Yds/Pass Yds/Play Number-Avg Number-Yards Sacks

NORTH DAKOTA 3-13 / 9-17 1-3 / 0-1 22:46 / 37:14 -14:28 1.5 / 5.1 7.7 / 6.7 5.7 / 5.6 7-47.6 / 5-47.4 8-96 / 6-56 1 / 2

EASTERN MICHIGAN 6-15 / 7-12 3-4 / 0-0 33:16 / 26:44  6 : 3 2 7.4 / 4.8 1.9 / 13.2 6.2 / 8.2 3-50.0 / 3-53.3 4-30 / 4-45 0 / 1

Washington State 7-16 / 7-15 0-1 / 1-2 33:25 / 26:35  6 : 5 0 2.8 / 3.8 8.2 / 6.7 5.4 / 5.8 5-38.6 / 5-45.0 8-57 / 6-76 3 / 5

NEW MEXICO LOBOS 7-14 / 5-12 1-2 / 1-1 30:09 / 29:51  0 : 1 8 1.4 / 6.4 8.7 / 13.4 5.7 / 7.4 5-41.4 / 5-39.6 10-98 / 6-69 0 / 3

Appalachian State 5-14 / 0-8 1-3 / 1-2 37:54 / 22:06  1 5 : 4 8 4.3 / 7.3 8.2 / 5.4 5.3 / 6.8 5-36.6 / 5-40.4 7-65 / 4-30 0 / 4

Air Force 2-12 / 5-14 1-1 / 0-0 29:23 / 30:37 -1:14 3.3 / 5.2 6.6 / 8.0 4.8 / 5.6 8-47.1 / 6-44.5 1-10 / 2-30 0 / 4

NEVADA WOLF PACK 7-13 / 6-12 1-1 / 0-2 34:45 / 25:15  9 : 3 0 5.3 / 3.9 10.6 / 7.0 6.8 / 5.7 3-49.0 / 3-39.0 7-71 / 5-41 1 / 0

Boise State 3-10 / 12-19 0-0 / 1-1 28:25 / 31:35 -3:10 3.3 / 4.4 5.9 / 7.5 4.3 / 5.6 7-38.1 / 3-41.0 5-35 / 8-74 0 / 3

Utah State 4-13 / 3-6 2-3 / 1-1 33:05 / 26:55  6 : 1 0 5.5 / 6.9 4.6 / 15.6 5.3 / 9.5 6-31.0 / 1-38.0 4-33 / 3-25 0 / 1

COLORADO STATE 2-9 / 3-11 0-1 / 2-2 22:40 / 37:20 -14:40 3.8 / 4.1 5.2 / 8.0 4.3 / 5.0 6-41.7 / 5-49.2 9-66 / 10-101 1 / 3

San Diego State 1-13 / 7-12 2-2 / 0-0 25:15 / 34:45 -9:30 1.9 / 5.5 6.1 / 7.3 3.6 / 6.0 7-36.6 / 3-41.0 7-63 / 3-40 2 / 5

UNLV REBELS 5-14 / 4-11 2-2 / 0-1 31:42 / 28:18  3 : 2 4 6.3 / 5.4 9.9 / 8.0 7.6 / 6.7 6-41.8 / 4-52.5 5-57 / 1-13 2 / 0

Totals 52-156 / 68-149 14-23 / 7-13 362:45 / 357:15  5 : 3 0 4.4 / 5.3 7.3 / 8.5 5.5 / 6.4 68-41.2 / 48-44.7 75-681 / 58-600 10 / 31

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



Wyoming Cowboys

Wyoming By-Quarter Statistics (as of Nov 28, 2015)

All games

3rd-Down Conversions

Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime

Sep 05, 2015 NORTH DAKOTA L 13-24 3-13 23.1 0-3 0.0 1-3 33.3 1-4 25.0 1-3 33.3

Sep 12, 2015 EASTERN MICHIGAN L 29-48 6-15 40.0 2-3 66.7 2-4 50.0 1-4 25.0 1-4 25.0

Sep 19, 2015 at Washington State L 14-31 7-16 43.8 0-1 0.0 3-5 60.0 2-5 40.0 2-5 40.0

Sep 26, 2015 NEW MEXICO LOBOS L 28-38 7-14 50.0 2-4 50.0 2-4 50.0 2-3 66.7 1-3 33.3

Oct 03, 2015 at Appalachian State L 13-31 5-14 35.7 3-4 75.0 0-3 0.0 1-4 25.0 1-3 33.3

Oct 10, 2015 at Air Force L 17-31 2-12 16.7 0-2 0.0 0-4 0.0 1-3 33.3 1-3 33.3

Oct 17, 2015 NEVADA WOLF PACK W 28-21 7-13 53.8 0-2 0.0 3-3 100.0 1-3 33.3 3-5 60.0

Oct 24, 2015 at Boise State L 14-34 3-10 30.0 1-2 50.0 0-2 0.0 1-4 25.0 1-2 50.0

Oct 30, 2015 at Utah State L 27-58 4-13 30.8 2-3 66.7 1-3 33.3 0-3 0.0 1-4 25.0

Nov 07, 2015 COLORADO STATE L 7-26 2-9 22.2 0-1 0.0 0-3 0.0 1-3 33.3 1-2 50.0

Nov 14, 2015 at San Diego State L 3-38 1-13 7.7 0-2 0.0 0-3 0.0 0-4 0.0 1-4 25.0

Nov 28, 2015 UNLV REBELS W 35-28 5-14 35.7 0-4 0.0 3-5 60.0 0-2 0.0 2-3 66.7

Wyoming 52-156 33.3 10-31 32.3 15-42 35.7 11-42 26.2 16-41 39.0 0-0 0.0

Opponents 68-149 45.6 18-37 48.6 21-42 50.0 12-32 37.5 17-38 44.7 0-0 0.0

4th-Down Conversions

Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime

Sep 05, 2015 NORTH DAKOTA L 13-24 1-3 33.3 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-2 50.0

Sep 12, 2015 EASTERN MICHIGAN L 29-48 3-4 75.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 2-2 100.0 1-2 50.0

Sep 19, 2015 at Washington State L 14-31 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0

Sep 26, 2015 NEW MEXICO LOBOS L 28-38 1-2 50.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0

Oct 03, 2015 at Appalachian State L 13-31 1-3 33.3 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 1-2 50.0 0-0 0.0

Oct 10, 2015 at Air Force L 17-31 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0

Oct 17, 2015 NEVADA WOLF PACK W 28-21 1-1 100.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0

Oct 24, 2015 at Boise State L 14-34 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0

Oct 30, 2015 at Utah State L 27-58 2-3 66.7 1-1 100.0 0-1 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0

Nov 07, 2015 COLORADO STATE L 7-26 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0

Nov 14, 2015 at San Diego State L 3-38 2-2 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 2-2 100.0 0-0 0.0

Nov 28, 2015 UNLV REBELS W 35-28 2-2 100.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0

Wyoming 14-23 60.9 3-4 75.0 0-4 0.0 6-8 75.0 5-7 71.4 0-0 0.0

Opponents 7-13 53.8 3-3 100.0 2-2 100.0 2-5 40.0 0-3 0.0 0-0 0.0

Time of Possession

Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime

Sep 05, 2015 NORTH DAKOTA L 13-24 22:46 6:17 6:18 6:56 3:15

Sep 12, 2015 EASTERN MICHIGAN L 29-48 33:16 6:34 9:26 9:32 7:44

Sep 19, 2015 at Washington State L 14-31 33:25 7:22 8:29 11:48 5:46

Sep 26, 2015 NEW MEXICO LOBOS L 28-38 30:09 8:58 7:51 9:32 3:48

Oct 03, 2015 at Appalachian State L 13-31 37:54 13:16 8:51 9:04 6:43

Oct 10, 2015 at Air Force L 17-31 29:23 5:23 8:31 8:36 6:53

Oct 17, 2015 NEVADA WOLF PACK W 28-21 34:45 7:08 8:52 7:45 11:00

Oct 24, 2015 at Boise State L 14-34 28:25 6:09 7:06 9:26 5:44

Oct 30, 2015 at Utah State L 27-58 33:05 8:10 7:43 9:11 8:01

Nov 07, 2015 COLORADO STATE L 7-26 22:40 4:25 4:34 7:52 5:49

Nov 14, 2015 at San Diego State L 3-38 25:15 4:30 6:05 8:45 5:55

Nov 28, 2015 UNLV REBELS W 35-28 31:42 8:36 6:46 8:10 8:10

Wyoming Total 362:45 86:48 90:32 106:37 78:48 0:00

Avg. 30:13 7:14 7:32 8:53 6:34 0:00

Opponents Total 357:15 93:12 89:28 73:23 101:12 0:00

Avg. 29:46 7:46 7:27 6:06 8:26 0:00



Wyoming Cowboys

Wyoming Red-Zone Results (as of Nov 28, 2015)

All games

Wyoming Inside Opponent Red-Zone

Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game

Sep 05, 2015 NORTH DAKOTA L 13-24 1 1 7 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sep 12, 2015 EASTERN MICHIGAN L 29-48 6 3 21 3 3 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0

Sep 19, 2015 at Washington State L 14-31 2 1 7 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Sep 26, 2015 NEW MEXICO LOBOS L 28-38 4 3 21 3 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Oct 03, 2015 at Appalachian State L 13-31 6 2 13 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0

Oct 10, 2015 at Air Force L 17-31 3 2 10 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

Oct 17, 2015 NEVADA WOLF PACK W 28-21 5 3 21 3 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

Oct 24, 2015 at Boise State L 14-34 2 2 14 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oct 30, 2015 at Utah State L 27-58 3 3 20 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 07, 2015 COLORADO STATE L 7-26 1 1 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 14, 2015 at San Diego State L 3-38 2 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Nov 28, 2015 UNLV REBELS W 35-28 4 2 14 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

Totals 39 24 158 22 9 13 2 4 4 3 2 2 0

24 of 39 (61.5%)

Opponents Inside Wyoming Red-Zone

Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game

Sep 05, 2015 NORTH DAKOTA L 13-24 2 1 7 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Sep 12, 2015 EASTERN MICHIGAN L 29-48 4 4 28 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sep 19, 2015 at Washington State L 14-31 3 3 17 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sep 26, 2015 NEW MEXICO LOBOS L 28-38 3 3 17 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oct 03, 2015 at Appalachian State L 13-31 2 2 14 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oct 10, 2015 at Air Force L 17-31 2 2 14 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oct 17, 2015 NEVADA WOLF PACK W 28-21 3 3 21 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oct 24, 2015 at Boise State L 14-34 5 4 24 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

Oct 30, 2015 at Utah State L 27-58 6 6 38 5 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 07, 2015 COLORADO STATE L 7-26 6 5 26 3 3 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Nov 14, 2015 at San Diego State L 3-38 6 6 38 5 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 28, 2015 UNLV REBELS W 35-28 5 3 21 3 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 47 42 265 35 20 15 7 3 0 1 1 0 0

42 of 47 (89.4%)



Wyoming Cowboys

Wyoming Game Superlatives (as of Nov 28, 2015)

All games

INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Rushes 35 HILL, Brian vs UNLV Rebels (Nov 28, 2015)

Yards Rushing 242 HILL, Brian vs Eastern Michigan (Sep 12, 2015)

TD Rushes 2 HILL, Brian vs Eastern Michigan (Sep 12, 2015)

Long Rush 72 HILL, Brian vs UNLV Rebels (Nov 28, 2015)

Pass attempts 42 COFFMAN, C. vs New Mexico Lobos (Sep 26, 2015)

Pass completions 30 COFFMAN, C. vs New Mexico Lobos (Sep 26, 2015)

Yards Passing 366 COFFMAN, C. vs New Mexico Lobos (Sep 26, 2015)

TD Passes 4 COFFMAN, C. vs New Mexico Lobos (Sep 26, 2015)

Long Pass 92 COFFMAN, C. vs North Dakota (Sep 05, 2015)

Receptions 10 MAULHARDT, Jake at Washington State (Sep 19, 2015)

Yards Receiving 176 GENTRY, Tanner vs North Dakota (Sep 05, 2015)

TD Receptions 2 MAULHARDT, Jake at Air Force (Oct 10, 2015)

2 MAULHARDT, Jake at Utah State (Oct 30, 2015)

Long Reception 92 GENTRY, Tanner vs North Dakota (Sep 05, 2015)

Field Goals 1 BAILEY, Tristan at Air Force (Oct 10, 2015)

1 BAILEY, Tristan at San Diego State (Nov 14, 2015)

Long Field Goal 41 BAILEY, Tristan at Air Force (Oct 10, 2015)

Punts 8 WOOD, Ethan at Air Force (Oct 10, 2015)

Punting Avg 50.0 WOOD, Ethan vs Eastern Michigan (Sep 12, 2015)

Long Punt 67 WOOD, Ethan vs Eastern Michigan (Sep 12, 2015)

Punts inside 20 4 WOOD, Ethan at Air Force (Oct 10, 2015)

Long Punt Return 24 GENTRY, Tanner vs North Dakota (Sep 05, 2015)

Long Kickoff Return 49 MAY, D.J. at Appalachian State (Oct 03, 2015)

Tackles 16 POWNELL,Jr., C. vs North Dakota (Sep 05, 2015)

16 WINGARD, Andrew at San Diego State (Nov 14, 2015)

Sacks 2.0 YARBROUGH,Eddie at Washington State (Sep 19, 2015)

2.0 YARBROUGH,Eddie vs UNLV Rebels (Nov 28, 2015)

Tackles For Loss 2.0 YARBROUGH,Eddie at Washington State (Sep 19, 2015)

2.0 WACHA, Lucas at Air Force (Oct 10, 2015)

2.0 WACHA, Lucas at San Diego State (Nov 14, 2015)

2.0 YARBROUGH,Eddie vs UNLV Rebels (Nov 28, 2015)

Interceptions 1 EPPS, Marcus at Washington State (Sep 19, 2015)

1 EPPS, Marcus at Appalachian State (Oct 03, 2015)

1 PRIESTER,Robert at Air Force (Oct 10, 2015)

1 WINGARD, Andrew vs Colorado State (Nov 07, 2015)

1 KAMANA, Tim vs UNLV Rebels (Nov 28, 2015)



Wyoming Cowboys

Wyoming Game Superlatives (as of Nov 28, 2015)

All games

TEAM GAME HIGHS

Rushes 58 vs Eastern Michigan (Sep 12, 2015)

Yards Rushing 430 vs Eastern Michigan (Sep 12, 2015)

Yards Per Rush 7.4 vs Eastern Michigan (Sep 12, 2015)

TD Rushes 4 vs Eastern Michigan (Sep 12, 2015)

Pass attempts 42 vs New Mexico Lobos (Sep 26, 2015)

Pass completions 30 vs New Mexico Lobos (Sep 26, 2015)

Yards Passing 366 vs New Mexico Lobos (Sep 26, 2015)

Yards Per Pass 10.6 vs Nevada Wolf Pack (Oct 17, 2015)

TD Passes 4 vs New Mexico Lobos (Sep 26, 2015)

Total Plays 76 at Washington State (Sep 19, 2015)

Total Offense 538 vs UNLV Rebels (Nov 28, 2015)

Yards Per Play 7.6 vs UNLV Rebels (Nov 28, 2015)

Points 35 vs UNLV Rebels (Nov 28, 2015)

Sacks By 3 at Washington State (Sep 19, 2015)

First Downs 26 vs Eastern Michigan (Sep 12, 2015)

26 vs New Mexico Lobos (Sep 26, 2015)

Penalties 10 vs New Mexico Lobos (Sep 26, 2015)

Penalty Yards 98 vs New Mexico Lobos (Sep 26, 2015)

Turnovers 4 at Air Force (Oct 10, 2015)

4 vs Colorado State (Nov 07, 2015)

Interceptions By 1 at Washington State (Sep 19, 2015)

1 at Appalachian State (Oct 03, 2015)

1 at Air Force (Oct 10, 2015)

1 vs Colorado State (Nov 07, 2015)

1 vs UNLV Rebels (Nov 28, 2015)

Punts 8 at Air Force (Oct 10, 2015)

Punting Avg 50.0 vs Eastern Michigan (Sep 12, 2015)

Long Punt 67 vs Eastern Michigan (Sep 12, 2015)

Punts inside 20 4 at Air Force (Oct 10, 2015)

Long Punt Return 24 vs North Dakota (Sep 05, 2015)



Wyoming Cowboys

Wyoming Game Superlatives (as of Nov 28, 2015)

All games

OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Rushes 33 McNICHOLS, J., at Boise State (Oct 24, 2015)

Yards Rushing 178 Cox, Marcus, at Appalachian State (Oct 03, 2015)

TD Rushes 2 John Santiago, vs North Dakota (Sep 05, 2015)

2 VANN, Shaq, vs Eastern Michigan (Sep 12, 2015)

2 McQUARLEY, R., vs New Mexico Lobos (Sep 26, 2015)

2 DAVERN, Shayne, at Air Force (Oct 10, 2015)

2 MAYS,Devante, at Utah State (Oct 30, 2015)

2 MATTHEWS, Izzy, vs Colorado State (Nov 07, 2015)

2 PRICE, Chase, at San Diego State (Nov 14, 2015)

Long Rush 74 VANN, Shaq, vs Eastern Michigan (Sep 12, 2015)

Pass attempts 45 Falk, Luke, at Washington State (Sep 19, 2015)

Pass completions 37 Falk, Luke, at Washington State (Sep 19, 2015)

Yards Passing 330 ROBACK, Brogan, vs Eastern Michigan (Sep 12, 2015)

TD Passes 3 ROBACK, Brogan, vs Eastern Michigan (Sep 12, 2015)

3 RYPIEN, Brett, at Boise State (Oct 24, 2015)

3 MYERS,Kent, at Utah State (Oct 30, 2015)

3 SMITH, Maxwell, at San Diego State (Nov 14, 2015)

3 DECKER, Blake, vs UNLV Rebels (Nov 28, 2015)

Long Pass 64 ROBACK, Brogan, vs Eastern Michigan (Sep 12, 2015)

64 JORDAN, Lamar, vs New Mexico Lobos (Sep 26, 2015)

Receptions 8 Wicks, Gerard, at Washington State (Sep 19, 2015)

8 HENDERSON, H., vs Nevada Wolf Pack (Oct 17, 2015)

Yards Receiving 122 BOYD, Devonte, vs UNLV Rebels (Nov 28, 2015)

TD Receptions 2 Williams, Dom, at Washington State (Sep 19, 2015)

2 SPERBECK, T., at Boise State (Oct 24, 2015)

2 HOUSTON,Wyatt, at Utah State (Oct 30, 2015)

2 HOLDER, Mikah, at San Diego State (Nov 14, 2015)

Long Reception 64 DAUGHERTY, E., vs Eastern Michigan (Sep 12, 2015)

64 WIGGINS, Carlos, vs New Mexico Lobos (Sep 26, 2015)

Field Goals 2 MULDER, Dylan, vs Eastern Michigan (Sep 12, 2015)

2 RAUSA, Tyler, at Boise State (Oct 24, 2015)

2 BRYAN, Wyatt, vs Colorado State (Nov 07, 2015)

Long Field Goal 51 Matics, Zach, at Appalachian State (Oct 03, 2015)

Punts 6 BROSY, Steve, at Air Force (Oct 10, 2015)

Punting Avg 53.3 BARNES, Austin, vs Eastern Michigan (Sep 12, 2015)

Long Punt 67 HUNT, Hayden, vs Colorado State (Nov 07, 2015)

Punts inside 20 3 Charme, Zach, at Washington State (Sep 19, 2015)

3 YUNKER, Logan, vs UNLV Rebels (Nov 28, 2015)

Long Punt Return 20 RODRIGUEZ,Andr, at Utah State (Oct 30, 2015)

Long Kickoff Return 37 CRISWELL, Aaron, vs UNLV Rebels (Nov 28, 2015)

Tackles 14 Pelluer, Peyton, at Washington State (Sep 19, 2015)

14 JENSEN, Kimble, vs UNLV Rebels (Nov 28, 2015)

Sacks 3.0 McLennan, Ivan, at Washington State (Sep 19, 2015)

3.0 ALEXANDER, Clau, at Air Force (Oct 10, 2015)

Tackles For Loss 3.5 Pelluer, Peyton, at Washington State (Sep 19, 2015)

3.5 COX, Dakota, vs New Mexico Lobos (Sep 26, 2015)

Interceptions 2 HICKS, Brodie, at Air Force (Oct 10, 2015)



Wyoming Cowboys

Wyoming Game Superlatives (as of Nov 28, 2015)

All games

OPPONENT TEAM GAME HIGHS

Rushes 58 at Air Force (Oct 10, 2015)

Yards Rushing 302 vs New Mexico Lobos (Sep 26, 2015)

Yards Per Rush 7.3 at Appalachian State (Oct 03, 2015)

TD Rushes 4 vs New Mexico Lobos (Sep 26, 2015)

Pass attempts 45 at Washington State (Sep 19, 2015)

Pass completions 37 at Washington State (Sep 19, 2015)

Yards Passing 330 vs Eastern Michigan (Sep 12, 2015)

Yards Per Pass 15.6 at Utah State (Oct 30, 2015)

TD Passes 4 at Utah State (Oct 30, 2015)

Total Plays 77 vs North Dakota (Sep 05, 2015)

Total Offense 592 at Utah State (Oct 30, 2015)

Yards Per Play 9.5 at Utah State (Oct 30, 2015)

Points 58 at Utah State (Oct 30, 2015)

Sacks By 5 at Washington State (Sep 19, 2015)

5 at San Diego State (Nov 14, 2015)

First Downs 34 at Utah State (Oct 30, 2015)

Penalties 10 vs Colorado State (Nov 07, 2015)

Penalty Yards 101 vs Colorado State (Nov 07, 2015)

Turnovers 2 at Air Force (Oct 10, 2015)

2 at San Diego State (Nov 14, 2015)

Interceptions By 2 vs New Mexico Lobos (Sep 26, 2015)

2 at Air Force (Oct 10, 2015)

2 at San Diego State (Nov 14, 2015)

Punts 6 at Air Force (Oct 10, 2015)

Punting Avg 53.3 vs Eastern Michigan (Sep 12, 2015)

Long Punt 67 vs Colorado State (Nov 07, 2015)

Punts inside 20 3 at Washington State (Sep 19, 2015)

3 vs UNLV Rebels (Nov 28, 2015)

Long Punt Return 20 at Utah State (Oct 30, 2015)


